Northern Michigan Regional Entity PIHP
COMPANION GUIDE FOR THE
837 PROFESSIONAL/INSTITUTIONAL ENCOUNTERS VERSION 5010A1
Version Date: 10/1/2017
Revised 9/21/2017  Page 1 of 6
This document is intended as a companion to the 005010X222 and 005010X223
This document is expected to be used in conjunction with the TR3 and related Errata for the 837P / 837I transaction set.
The content of this document follows the guidelines authorized in the version modifications to the Health Insurance

BHT06 –
Transaction
Type Code
Use “RP” (Reportable)
2010AA –
Billing Provider
Name
  Billing provider is required
Billing Provider is the organization or agency who employs the
provider of services.
The Billing Provider may be an individual only when the health
care provider performing services is an independent,
unincorporated entity.
 NM1*85
Billing Provider
Name
NM108  Use “XX” (NPI)
Northern Michigan Regional Entity PIHP
COMPANION GUIDE FOR THE
837 PROFESSIONAL/INSTITUTIONAL ENCOUNTERS VERSION 5010A1
Version Date: 10/1/2017
Revised 9/21/2017  Page 2 of 6
Loop Segment Data Element Comments
  NM109  Billing Provider’s NPI
 REF REF01  Use “EI” (EIN)
  REF02  Billing Provider’s EIN
 REF REF01 If the specialized residential facility is reported as the Billing
Provider, the PIHP is to include the LARA license number of
the specialized residential facility in the REF segment of the
2010AA loop
Use “OB”
  REF02 LARA License # of the residential facility
Sample: REF*OB*AS555544444~
2000B
Subscriber
Hierarchical
Level
SBR –
Subscriber
Information
SBR02 -
Individual
Relationship
Code
Use “18”  (self)
2010BA
Subscriber
Name
NM1*IL NM108 –
Identification
Code Qualifier
Use “MI”  (Member ID)
  NM109 –
Subscriber
Primary
Identifier
Use the 10-digit Medicaid Beneficiary ID if available, otherwise
use 9-digit SSN or 11-digit CMH CONID
2010BA
Subscriber
Name
REF –
Subscriber
Secondary
Identification
REF01 –
Reference
Identification
Qualifier
Use “SY” (SSN)
  REF02 –
Reference